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   University of London Examinations Division 

 2023 

Board of Examiners for University-based 
MSc/POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA/POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN 

LIVESTOCK HEALTH AND PRODUCTION 

AND 

MSc/POSTGRADUATE DIPLOMA/POSTGRADUATE CERTIFICATE IN 

VETERINARY EPIDEMIOLOGY AND PUBLIC HEALTH 

FOR INTERNATIONAL PROGRAMMES STUDENTS 

CHAIR 

Dr Steven Van Winden 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: svwinden@rvc.ac.uk 

DEPUTY CHAIR 

Professor F Javier Guitian 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: jguitian@rvc.ac.uk 

EXTERNAL EXAMINERS 

(i) Dr Ed van Klink

University of Bristol

Faculty of Medical and Veterinary Science

Churchill Building

Langford

Bristol

Email: mailto:Ed.vanKlink@bristol.ac.uk

Telephone: +44 (0)117 455 0577

(ii) TBA

In the process of finding a replacement for Prof Nick Jonsson, who has come to

the end of his tenure as External Examiner.
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STAFF EXAMINERS 

Dr Pablo Alarcon-Lopez 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: palarcon@rvc.ac.uk  

Dr Nicola Blackie 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: nblackie@rvc.ac.uk 

Professor Damer Blake 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: dblake@rvc.ac.uk 

Professor David Brodbelt 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: dbrodbelt@rvc.ac.uk  

Dr Jackie Cardwell   

The Royal Veterinary College  

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: jcardwell@rvc.ac.uk 

Dr Julian Drewe 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: jdrewe@rvc.ac.uk 

Mr John Fishwick 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 
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Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: jfishwick@rvc.ac.uk 

Dr Ali Fouladi-Nashta 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Comparative Biomedical Sciences 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: afouladi@rvc.ac.uk 

Professor Liam Good 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Royal College Street 

London NW1 0TU 

Email: lgood@rvc.ac.uk  

Dr Barbara Haesler 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: bhaesler@rvc.ac.uk 

Dr Sonja Jeckel 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: sjeckel@rvc.ac.uk 

Professor Ayona Silva-Fletcher 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Clinical Sciences and Services 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: asilvafletcher@rvc.ac.uk  

Professor Ken Smith  

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: ksmith@rvc.ac.uk  
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Dr Kim Stevens 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: kstevens@rvc.ac.uk  

Dr Mehroosh Tak 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: mtak@rvc.ac.uk 

Dr Christine Thuranira-McKeever 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Distance Learning Programme 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: cthuraniramckeever@rvc.ac.uk 

Professor Kristien Verheyen 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: kverheyen@rvc.ac.uk  

Professor Dirk Werling  

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: dwerling@rvc.ac.uk 

ASSISTANT EXAMINERS 

Mr John-Christophe Arnold 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: jarnold18@rvc.ac.uk 
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Miss Camilla Pegram 

The Royal Veterinary College 

Department of Pathobiology and Population Sciences (PPS) 

Hawkshead Lane, North Mymms 

Hatfield, Herts, AL9 7TA 

Email: cpegram@rvc.ac.uk 

ASSOCIATE EXAMINERS 

Professor John Ackers 

Email: John.Ackers@lshtm.ac.uk 

Dr Jennifer Broughan 

Dr Efstathios Giotis 

Email: e.giotis@imperial.ac.uk 

Dr Elizabeth Jackson 

Dr. Rowena Kosmider 

Dr Sarah Lambton 

Animal Welfare and Behaviour Group, Bristol Veterinary School, 

University of Bristol, 

Langford House, 

Langford, North Somerset 

BS40 5DU 

Email: Sarah.Lambton@bristol.ac.uk 

Dr Emma Maddison 

Dr Eleni Michalopoulou 

NCZR, Leahurst 

Faculty of Veterinary Science 

Chester High Road 

Neston 

Cheshire CH64 7TE 

Email: E.Michalopoulou@liverpool.ac.uk 

Dr Angel Ortiz-Pelaez 

Dr Geoffrey Pollott 

Email: gpollott@rvc.ac.uk 

Professor Katharina Stärk 

Email: kstaerk@rvc.ac.uk  
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Dr Alun Stedman 

Dr Nils Teufel 

International Livestock Research Institute (ILRI) 


